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Join now.  You 

could be the 

next winner. 

Lottery This week’s class attendance 

FS2 1/2 3/4 5/6 

93.1% 96.4% 98.9% 94.5% 

Welcome to the start of 2021-22.  
 

We hope you all had an enjoyable summer with lots of time to relax!  
We have got off to a fantastic start this term: thank you for sending 
your children in looking so smart in their uniforms.  The children are 
working brilliantly and everyone looks very settled with their new 
teachers. 
 

We are looking forwards to another successful year at Sandbrook.  
Last year the team worked very hard to secure improvements under 
challenging times. 
 

Keep up the good work with preventing the spread of the virus—

Keep Wirral Well and we will all be able to stay in school! 

Please respect these guidelines when on the 

school premises.  Keep space between others, 

and wear a face covering when coming to         

reception, and when entering into the school 

building sanitize hands. 

Reminder 

The outside play equipment is 

not to be used at the           

beginning or end of the day. 

Car Park 

Reminder to parents of foundation 
children, the car park is not a    
playground.  In the mornings 
please keep your child with you at 
all times. 



 

 

 

 

Sandbrook Primary—Term Dates 2021-2022 

Autumn Term 2021 

INSET DAY 1 Wednesday 1 September 2021 

Open Thursday 2 September 2021 to Thursday 21 October 2021 

INSET DAY 2 Friday 22 October 2021 

Half-term Monday 25 October 2021 to Friday 29 October 2021 

Open Monday 1 November 2021 to Friday 17 December 2021 

Christmas Holiday Monday 20 December 2021 to Monday 3 January 2022 

Spring Term 2022 

Open Tuesday 4 January 2022 to Thursday 17 February 2022 

INSET DAY 3 Friday 18 February 2022 

Half-term Monday 21 February 2022 to Friday 25 February 2022 

Open Monday 28 February 2022 to Thursday 7 April 2022 

INSET DAY 4 Friday 8 April 2022 

Spring Break Monday 11 April 2022 to Friday 22 April 2022 

Summer Term 2022 

Open Monday 25 April 2022 to Thursday 26 May 2022 

May Bank Holiday Monday 2 May 2022 

INSET DAY 5 Friday 27 May 2022 

Half-term Monday 30 May 2022 to Friday 3 June 2022 

Open  Tuesday 7 June 2022 to Thursday 21 July 2022 

Monday 6th June Extra Bank Holiday in lieu Queens Jubilee 

St Anselm’s College 

For Year 5 + 6 boys there is an open    

evening at St Anselm’s, Monday 13th   

September 2021, 5pm—8pm.  The         

entrance exam will be Friday 1st October 

2021 for Year 6 boys only.  For further    

information visit   info@st-anselms.com 

New Term / New Uniform 

Please ensure that your children’s         

uniform is labelled.  We have hundreds   

of red jumpers / cardigans all bought 

from the same suppliers, a logistical         

nightmare when trying to locate a      

missing item! 


